## TOWNSHIP OF NORTHFIELD, WASHTENAW COUNTY, MICHIGAN NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING: PARKS & RECREATION MASTER PLAN

TO: THE RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTHFIELD, WASHTENAW COUNTY, MICHIGAN AND ANY OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS: PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Northfield Township Board of Trustees will hold a public hearing to review the Parks & Recreation Master Plan. The public hearing will be held at the Northfield Township Hall, 8350 Main St., Whitmore Lake, MI 48189 on Tuesday, February 9, 2016 at 7:00 p.m.

The Northfield Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the meeting provided that notice is given 7 days in advance. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Northfield Township Board by writing or calling the following: Northfield Township, 8350 Main St., Whitmore Lake, MI 48189 (734)449-2880.

Angela Westover - Northfield Township Clerk